The nature of the Group’s exposures to currency risk and its objectives, policies and processes for managing currency risk have not
changed significantly from the prior period.

Sensitivity analysis to market risks

The table below shows the results of sensitivity testing on the Group’s income statement and equity by type of business. The sensitivity
analysis indicates the effect of changes in market risk factors arising from the impact of the changes in these factors on the Group’s
financial assets and liabilities and its insurance assets and liabilities.

2007 2006

31 December 2007
Income

statement
Equity

Income
statement

Equity

Interest rate risk
+ 1percent shift in yield curves (17,006) (167,129) (27,166) (306,284)

- 1 percent shift in yield curves 17,006 167,129 27,166 306,284

Equity price risk

1 percent increases in equity prices 36,001 58,903 30,420 73,731
1 percent decrease in equity prices (36,001) (58,903) (30,420) (73,731)

Sensitivity analysis – currency risk

A 1% weakening/strengthening of the Bahrain Dinars against the following currencies would have increased/ (decreased) equity and
profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Receivables, Investments & Cash 2007 2006 2007 2006

Income
statement

Equity
Income

statement
Equity

US Dollars 226,447 48,863 187,969 34,996

Euro 17,952 1,586 11,326 3,427

Pounds Sterling 7,769 695 4,863 1,405

GCC currencies 111,869 40 45,536 1,364
Other currencies 3,653 - 4,586 3,371

31. Maturity profile of investments

Less than 1
year

1-5 years 5-10 years
Over 10 years /

no maturity
Total
2007

Total
2006

Equities - - - 7,373,178 7,373,178 5,501,017

Government bonds 561,881 715,518 - - 1,277,399 1,294,668

Other bonds 1,277,124 1,815,691 290,801 286,342 3,669,958 3,141,452

Managed funds 402,001 93,709 153,179 3,114,596 3,763,485 2,817,896
Unquoted equities & funds - - - 9,253,052 9,253,052 4,281,908

Total per balance sheet 2,241,006 2,624,918 443,980 20,027,168 25,337,072 17,036,941
2006 818,681 2,982,593 535,167 12,700,500 17,036,941

This balance comprises:

Notes to the 2007 Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Bahraini Dinars)

61 Annual Report 2007  Bahrain National Holding Company B.S.C

2007 2006

  Available-for-sale securities 13,621,874 11,818,709

  Held-to-maturity securities 2,794,363 1,723,563
 Investment in associates 8,920,835 3,494,669

 Total 25,337,072 17,036,941

Managed funds not having a fixed maturity date are classified as maturing after ten years.

Securities carried at fair value through income statement are readily realisable and intended to be held for short term purposes.
These are not included in the above maturity profile of investments.

32. Geographical concentration of investments

2007 2006

 Bahrain 14,422,514 11,610,085

 Other GCC countries 7,453,657 2,152,634

 Japan and Korea 282,306 602,134

 Other Asia/Oceania 1,208,306 426,701

 Europe 4,071,378 4,047,093

 North America 11,491,347 10,271,947

 Middle East and Africa 144,144 127,324